504342371 04/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4389059

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JANSSEN DIAGNOSTICS, LLC	04/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUSSELL BIOTECH, INC.	
Street Address:	403 LANTERN DRIVE	
City:	DOYLESTOWN	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18901	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11159957
Application Number:	10208939

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-268-5330

Email: JosephF.aceto@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH F. ACETO
Address Line 1: 1617 NEWARK ROAD

Address Line 4: KENNETT SQUARE, PENNSYLVANIA 19348

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH F. ACETO	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph F. Aceto/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 6

source=US10208030#page1.tif source=US10208030#page2.tif source=US10208030#page3.tif source=US11159957#page1.tif source=US11159957#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042170 FRAME: 0576

504342371

source=US11159957#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 042170 FRAME: 0577

General Assignment

WHEREAS, Janssen Diagnostics LLC, having its place of business at 700 Route 202, Raritan, NJ 08869 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions relating to

Methods and Reagents for Improved Selection of Biological Materials

for which on July 31, 2002, a United States Patent Application No. 10/208,939 was filed at the United States Patent Office.

WHEREAS, Russell Biotech, Inc., having its place of business at 403 Lantern Dr., Doylestown, PA 18901 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from the April 18, 2017.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

FOR Janssen Diagnostics LLC	\$*
655 - KI <u>I seed</u>	
Šignature	
Kristen Hollingsworth	
Name	<i>X</i>
Global Business Leader Oncology Diag	mostics
Title of Authorized Signatory	
Date	
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF NS) COUNTY OF HUTEGON	SS:
Acknowledged before ma, a Notary Puland Notarial Seal this 18 day of 2	iblic, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand
	(and face
	Signature
	CAROL HANSEN Name of Notary Public
*	My Commission Expires: 2/17/2022
	CAROLHANSEN

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee set hereunto its hand and seal this date. FOR: Russell Biotech, Inc. Signature Thomas Russell Name Chief Executive Officer Title of Authorized Signatory **ACKNOWLEDGMENT** STATE OF JOHNA! COUNTY OF Bucho) Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 26 th day of 2017. My Commission Expires: 7-25-18 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL ANTOINETTE J. PELLEGRINI, Notary Public Doylestown Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires July 25, 2018

General Assignment

WHEREAS, Janssen Diagnostics LLC, having its place of business at 700 Route 202, Raritan, NJ 08869 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain new and useful inventions relating to

Methods and Reagents for Improved Selection of Biological Materials

for which on June 23, 2005, a United States Patent Application No. 11/159,957 was filed at the United States Patent Office.

WHEREAS, Russell Biotech, Inc., having its place of business at 403 Lantern Dr., Doylestown, PA 18901 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title and interest therein, including the right to claim priority thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, for all countries in the world, to said Assignee its entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof, including all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, that may be granted for said inventions, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Page 1 of 3

And for purpose of obtaining patent protection in any foreign country, the Assignor hereby agrees that, any right, title and interest, in and to all said inventions disclosed in said applications and in and to said applications, and all foreign equivalents thereof can be directly assigned by the inventors to the Assignee without explicit confirmation of the Assignor.

The Assignor agrees that this general assignment is effective from the April 18, 2017.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor set hereunto its hand and seal this date.

178 - 1884 - L a	4
FOR Jansen Diagnostics LLC	
Signature	
Kristen Hollingsworth Name	
Global Business Leader Oncology Diag	anostics
Title of Authorized Signatory	
Date	
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF NJ } COUNTY OF Hunkedun	SS:
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Pa and Notarial Seal this 18 day of	ublic, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand April 2017.
	(aux House
	Signature CAROL HAPSEN
	Name of Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 2 17/2022
	CAROLHWISEN NOT THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee set hereunto its hand and seal this date. FOR: Russell Biotech, Inc. Signature Thomas Russell Name Chief Executive Officer Title of Authorized Signatory Date ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF Clema 1 SS: COUNTY OF Bucho) Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 26 day of 2017 Antoinette J. Name of Notary Public My Commission Expires COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL ANTOINETTE J. PELLEGRINI, Notary Public Doylestown Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires July 25, 2018